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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender
Seeding
rank

License present

AUT AUSTRIA 1.5 yes

        CHIARI Astrid AUT WI Wiener SC 1967 R F      

        TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT WI ASC Wien 1968 R F      

        PODLEZAK Maria AUT WI ASC Wien 1969 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FIN FINLAND 2.6 yes

        ENRIGHT Irene FIN ES Helsingin Miekkailijat 1977 R F      

        WIENS Varpu FIN PS Länsi-Pohjan Miekkailijat 1966 R F      

        SANTAHOLMA Anna FIN ES Miekka Miehet 1977 L F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA FRANCE 1.4 yes

        LEVEQUE Isabelle FRA 09 DIJON ASPTT 1969 L F      

        CAVERON Catherine FRA 1974 R F      

        FERRARI Annaick FRA 19 NICE OGC 1977 R F      

        ROUSSELOT Bella FRA 1968 R F      

        DE MORAIS Jessica FRA 20 JOUE TOURS 1982 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1.6 yes

        MARTIN Caroline GBR Truro Fencing Club 1969 R F      

        DAVIDSON Beth GBR Laszlo 1969 R F      

        ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline GBR 1969 R F      

        NAREY Michele GBR Bath Sword Club 1964 R F      

        DONALDSON Naomi GBR 1982 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER GERMANY 1.3 yes

        MITNACHT Maren GER MR CTG Koblenz 1979 R F      

        GRAUDINS Gunilla GER 20 ORLEANS CE 1970 L F      

        KOLLMETZ Hilke GER SH Hanseatischer FC
Lübeck

1971 L F      

        THOME Nicole GER SW MTV Mainz 1973 R F      

        HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea GER HH ETV Hamburg 1981 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA ITALY 1.2 yes

        DRIGO Costanza ITA 1970 R F      

        COLAIACOMO Daniela ITA 1975 R F      

        DI LORENZO Ilaria ITA 1981 R F      

        GIORDANO Maria Teresa
Niside

ITA 1967 R F      

        DE CICCO Veronica ITA 1977 R F      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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6 Nations, 6 Participants (6 present)



European Championships Veterans Team

Hamburg (GER)
29.05.2022 - 8:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Women's

Team

Veterans

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0019
29.05.2022 14:44

1 / 1

Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 002 1.0 ITA ITALY yes

2. 1 003 1.0 GER GERMANY yes

3. 1 004 1.0 FRA FRANCE yes

4. 1 005 1.0 AUT AUSTRIA yes

5. 1 006 1.0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN yes

6. 2 006 FIN FINLAND yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Sabre Women's Veterans
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

Benoit Pincemaille
Henri Jansen
Timon Hagen

Benjamin Denzer
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Format

Participants 6 Participants

1 First round
29.05. 08:00

6 Participants
2 Poules 3 Poule size

6 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
29.05. 11:00

Table of 8 with place 1-8

6 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 8 A T8 29.05. 11:00

Table of 16
Final of 4
Places 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 45
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2021] European Veterans Ranking (unofficial) Sabre Women's Veterans
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First round

Poule 1

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
ITALY ITA 1 V V 2 90 60 1.000 30 1.
AUSTRIA AUT 2 32 43 0 75 90 0.000 -15 3.
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 3 28 V 1 73 88 0.500 -15 2.

Poule 2

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
GERMANY GER 1 V V 2 90 54 1.000 36 1.
FRANCE FRA 2 35 V 1 80 55 0.500 25 2.
FINLAND FIN 3 19 10 0 29 90 0.000 -61 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER GERMANY 2 2 90 54 1.000 36 Q

2 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 60 1.000 30 Q

3 FRA FRANCE 1 2 80 55 0.500 25 Q

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1 2 73 88 0.500 -15 Q

5 AUT AUSTRIA 0 2 75 90 0.000 -15 Q

6 FIN FINLAND 0 2 29 90 0.000 -61 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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First round

Poule 1

09:30 | Piste 7 R: PLANTINGA Teun, NED / SOLER Hugo, FRA

GREAT BRITAIN 28 45 ITALY

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 2 2 5 5 COLAIACOMO Daniela

DAVIDSON Beth 2 4 10 5 DE CICCO Veronica

MARTIN Caroline 1 5 15 5 DRIGO Costanza

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 3 8 20 5 DE CICCO Veronica

DONALDSON Naomi 5 13 25 5 COLAIACOMO Daniela

DAVIDSON Beth 7 20 30 5 DRIGO Costanza

DONALDSON Naomi 0 20 35 5 DE CICCO Veronica

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 6 26 40 5 DRIGO Costanza

DAVIDSON Beth 2 28 45 5 COLAIACOMO Daniela

08:00 | Piste 7 R: MOHAMED Ibraheem, EGY / PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA

GREAT BRITAIN 45 43 AUSTRIA

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 5 5 4 4 TANZMEISTER Dorothea

DAVIDSON Beth 5 10 8 4 CHIARI Astrid

DONALDSON Naomi 5 15 9 1 PODLEZAK Maria

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 5 20 13 4 CHIARI Astrid

DONALDSON Naomi 4 24 25 12 TANZMEISTER Dorothea

DAVIDSON Beth 2 26 30 5 PODLEZAK Maria

DONALDSON Naomi 6 32 35 5 CHIARI Astrid

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 8 40 38 3 PODLEZAK Maria

DAVIDSON Beth 5 45 43 5 TANZMEISTER Dorothea

08:45 | Piste 7 R: SOLER Hugo, FRA / MOHAMED Ibraheem, EGY

AUSTRIA 32 45 ITALY

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 2 2 5 5 DRIGO Costanza

CHIARI Astrid 2 4 10 5 COLAIACOMO Daniela

PODLEZAK Maria 0 4 15 5 DE CICCO Veronica

CHIARI Astrid 0 4 20 5 DRIGO Costanza

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 21 25 23 3 DE CICCO Veronica

PODLEZAK Maria 1 26 30 7 COLAIACOMO Daniela

CHIARI Astrid 1 27 35 5 DE CICCO Veronica

PODLEZAK Maria 5 32 40 5 DRIGO Costanza

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 0 32 45 5 COLAIACOMO Daniela
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Poule 2

08:45 | Piste 8 R: PLANTINGA Teun, NED / BEREUTER Roman, AUT

FINLAND 19 45 GERMANY

SANTAHOLMA Anna 1 1 5 5 MITNACHT Maren

WIENS Varpu 1 2 10 5 THOME Nicole

ENRIGHT Irene 5 7 15 5 KOLLMETZ Hilke

WIENS Varpu 1 8 20 5 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

SANTAHOLMA Anna 2 10 25 5 GRAUDINS Gunilla

ENRIGHT Irene 3 13 30 5 THOME Nicole

WIENS Varpu 0 13 35 5 GRAUDINS Gunilla

ENRIGHT Irene 5 18 40 5 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

SANTAHOLMA Anna 1 19 45 5 THOME Nicole

08:00 | Piste 8 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

FINLAND 10 45 FRANCE

ENRIGHT Irene 1 1 5 5 FERRARI Annaick

SANTAHOLMA Anna 0 1 10 5 ROUSSELOT Bella

WIENS Varpu 0 1 15 5 CAVERON Catherine

ENRIGHT Irene 2 3 20 5 LEVEQUE Isabelle

WIENS Varpu 0 3 25 5 FERRARI Annaick

SANTAHOLMA Anna 3 6 30 5 CAVERON Catherine

WIENS Varpu 0 6 35 5 LEVEQUE Isabelle

ENRIGHT Irene 1 7 40 5 DE MORAIS Jessica

SANTAHOLMA Anna 3 10 45 5 FERRARI Annaick

09:30 | Piste 8 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / MCLELLAN Sam, GBR

FRANCE 35 45 GERMANY

DE MORAIS Jessica 5 5 0 0 GRAUDINS Gunilla

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 10 4 4 THOME Nicole

FERRARI Annaick 5 15 8 4 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 20 14 6 KOLLMETZ Hilke

DE MORAIS Jessica 4 24 25 11 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

FERRARI Annaick 3 27 30 5 THOME Nicole

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 32 35 5 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

FERRARI Annaick 3 35 40 5 KOLLMETZ Hilke

DE MORAIS Jessica 0 35 45 5 THOME Nicole
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER GERMANY 2 2 90 54 1.000 36

2 ITA ITALY 2 2 90 60 1.000 30

3 FRA FRANCE 1 2 80 55 0.500 25

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 1 2 73 88 0.500 -15

5 AUT AUSTRIA 0 2 75 90 0.000 -15

6 FIN FINLAND 0 2 29 90 0.000 -61
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H | Table 5-8 E | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final Q | Final

Piste

*** Bye ***  

FINLAND (6) FIN  

Piste

AUSTRIA (5) AUT  

*** Bye ***  

 

1 GERMANY GER  

8 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 7 Sun 11:00

5 FINLAND (6) FIN   30

4 GREAT BRITAIN GBR   V

  R: MOHAMED Ibraheem (EGY) / SOLER Hugo (FRA)

  Piste 8 Sun 11:00

3 FRANCE FRA   V

6 AUSTRIA (5) AUT   26

  R: PLANTINGA Teun (NED) / PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA)

 

7 *** Bye ***  

2 ITALY ITA  

 

Piste 7 Sun 12:30

GERMANY GER   V

GREAT BRITAIN GBR   26

R: SOLER Hugo (FRA) / PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA)

Piste 8 Sun 12:30

FRANCE FRA   V

ITALY ITA   40

R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / PLANTINGA Teun (NED)

Piste 1 Sun 14:15

GERMANY GER   V

FRANCE (3) FRA   40

R: PROCOPIO Gaia (ITA) / BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

O | Place 5/6 N | Place 7/8   P | Place 3/4
  Piste 6 Sun 12:30

1 FINLAND (6) FIN   43

2 AUSTRIA (5) AUT   V

  R: MCLELLAN Sam (GBR) / MOHAMED Ibraheem (EGY)

  Piste

1 *** Bye ***  

2 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 2 Sun 14:15

1 GREAT BRITAIN (4) GBR   22

2 ITALY ITA   V

  R: SOLER Hugo (FRA) / MOHAMED Ibraheem (EGY)
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Direct elimination

Table of 8

11:00 | Piste 7 R: MOHAMED Ibraheem, EGY / SOLER Hugo, FRA

GREAT BRITAIN 45 30 FINLAND

MARTIN Caroline 5 5 1 1 ENRIGHT Irene

NAREY Michele 5 10 4 3 SANTAHOLMA Anna

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 5 15 6 2 WIENS Varpu

NAREY Michele 4 19 20 14 ENRIGHT Irene

DAVIDSON Beth 6 25 21 1 WIENS Varpu

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 5 30 24 3 SANTAHOLMA Anna

NAREY Michele 5 35 24 0 WIENS Varpu

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 5 40 27 3 ENRIGHT Irene

DONALDSON Naomi 5 45 30 3 SANTAHOLMA Anna

11:00 | Piste 8 R: PLANTINGA Teun, NED / PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA

AUSTRIA 26 45 FRANCE

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 5 5 4 4 CAVERON Catherine

CHIARI Astrid 0 5 10 6 DE MORAIS Jessica

PODLEZAK Maria 5 10 15 5 ROUSSELOT Bella

CHIARI Astrid 3 13 20 5 CAVERON Catherine

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 9 22 25 5 ROUSSELOT Bella

PODLEZAK Maria 2 24 30 5 DE MORAIS Jessica

CHIARI Astrid 0 24 35 5 FERRARI Annaick

PODLEZAK Maria 0 24 40 5 LEVEQUE Isabelle

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 2 26 45 5 DE MORAIS Jessica
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Semi-Final

12:30 | Piste 7 R: SOLER Hugo, FRA / PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA

GREAT BRITAIN 26 45 GERMANY

DAVIDSON Beth 3 3 5 5 GRAUDINS Gunilla

DONALDSON Naomi 6 9 10 5 THOME Nicole

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 15 15 12 12 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

DONALDSON Naomi 4 19 20 8 GRAUDINS Gunilla

DAVIDSON Beth 2 21 25 5 KOLLMETZ Hilke

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 3 24 30 5 THOME Nicole

DONALDSON Naomi 1 25 35 5 KOLLMETZ Hilke

ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline 0 25 40 5 GRAUDINS Gunilla

DAVIDSON Beth 1 26 45 5 THOME Nicole

12:30 | Piste 8 R: BEREUTER Roman, AUT / PLANTINGA Teun, NED

ITALY 40 45 FRANCE

DI LORENZO Ilaria 5 5 2 2 ROUSSELOT Bella

COLAIACOMO Daniela 5 10 3 1 LEVEQUE Isabelle

DRIGO Costanza 5 15 12 9 DE MORAIS Jessica

DI LORENZO Ilaria 5 20 15 3 LEVEQUE Isabelle

DRIGO Costanza 5 25 24 9 FERRARI Annaick

COLAIACOMO Daniela 4 29 30 6 DE MORAIS Jessica

DRIGO Costanza 3 32 35 5 LEVEQUE Isabelle

DI LORENZO Ilaria 1 33 40 5 DE MORAIS Jessica

COLAIACOMO Daniela 7 40 45 5 FERRARI Annaick

Table 5-8

Place 3/4

14:15 | Piste 2 R: SOLER Hugo, FRA / MOHAMED Ibraheem, EGY

ITALY 45 22 GREAT BRITAIN

DRIGO Costanza 5 5 2 2 DAVIDSON Beth

COLAIACOMO Daniela 5 10 3 1 MARTIN Caroline

DI LORENZO Ilaria 5 15 5 2 ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline

DRIGO Costanza 5 20 10 5 DONALDSON Naomi

DE CICCO Veronica 5 25 11 1 DAVIDSON Beth

COLAIACOMO Daniela 5 30 12 1 ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline

DE CICCO Veronica 5 35 15 3 DONALDSON Naomi

DRIGO Costanza 5 40 18 3 ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline

COLAIACOMO Daniela 5 45 22 4 DAVIDSON Beth
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Place 5/6

12:30 | Piste 6 R: MCLELLAN Sam, GBR / MOHAMED Ibraheem, EGY

AUSTRIA 45 43 FINLAND

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 5 5 3 3 ENRIGHT Irene

CHIARI Astrid 4 9 10 7 SANTAHOLMA Anna

PODLEZAK Maria 7 16 14 4 WIENS Varpu

CHIARI Astrid 4 20 17 3 ENRIGHT Irene

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 5 25 18 1 WIENS Varpu

PODLEZAK Maria 2 27 30 12 SANTAHOLMA Anna

CHIARI Astrid 8 35 33 3 WIENS Varpu

PODLEZAK Maria 1 36 40 7 ENRIGHT Irene

TANZMEISTER Dorothea 9 45 43 3 SANTAHOLMA Anna

Place 7/8

Final

14:15 | Piste 1 R: PROCOPIO Gaia, ITA / BEREUTER Roman, AUT

FRANCE 40 45 GERMANY

CAVERON Catherine 5 5 2 2 KOLLMETZ Hilke

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 10 3 1 THOME Nicole

DE MORAIS Jessica 5 15 4 1 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 20 9 5 GRAUDINS Gunilla

FERRARI Annaick 5 25 14 5 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

DE MORAIS Jessica 5 30 19 5 THOME Nicole

LEVEQUE Isabelle 5 35 33 14 HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea

DE MORAIS Jessica 3 38 40 7 GRAUDINS Gunilla

FERRARI Annaick 2 40 45 5 THOME Nicole
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 GER GERMANY  

        MITNACHT Maren GER MR CTG Koblenz 1979

        GRAUDINS Gunilla GER 20 ORLEANS CE 1970

        KOLLMETZ Hilke GER SH Hanseatischer FC Lübeck 1971

        THOME Nicole GER SW MTV Mainz 1973

        HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea GER HH ETV Hamburg 1981

2 FRA FRANCE  

        LEVEQUE Isabelle FRA 09 DIJON ASPTT 1969

        CAVERON Catherine FRA 1974

        FERRARI Annaick FRA 19 NICE OGC 1977

        ROUSSELOT Bella FRA 1968

        DE MORAIS Jessica FRA 20 JOUE TOURS 1982

3 ITA ITALY  

        DRIGO Costanza ITA 1970

        COLAIACOMO Daniela ITA 1975

        DI LORENZO Ilaria ITA 1981

        GIORDANO Maria Teresa Niside ITA 1967

        DE CICCO Veronica ITA 1977

4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN  

        MARTIN Caroline GBR Truro Fencing Club 1969

        DAVIDSON Beth GBR Laszlo 1969

        ESIMAJE-HEATH Jacqueline GBR 1969

        NAREY Michele GBR Bath Sword Club 1964

        DONALDSON Naomi GBR 1982

5 AUT AUSTRIA  

        CHIARI Astrid AUT WI Wiener SC 1967

        TANZMEISTER Dorothea AUT WI ASC Wien 1968

        PODLEZAK Maria AUT WI ASC Wien 1969

6 FIN FINLAND  

        ENRIGHT Irene FIN ES Helsingin Miekkailijat 1977

        WIENS Varpu FIN PS Länsi-Pohjan Miekkailijat 1966

        SANTAHOLMA Anna FIN ES Miekka Miehet 1977
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools E I H P O N Q Ref Vid Ass

AUT CN B B BEREUTER Roman 2 1 1 4 0 0

EGY B B MOHAMED Ibraheem 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

FRA N SOLER Hugo 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

GBR C MCLELLAN Sam 2 1 3 0 0

ITA PROCOPIO Gaia 2 1 1 1 5 0 0

NED B B B PLANTINGA Teun 2 1 1 4 0 0

6 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold GER GERMANY  

      MITNACHT Maren MR CTG Koblenz 1979

      GRAUDINS Gunilla 20 ORLEANS CE 1970

      KOLLMETZ Hilke SH Hanseatischer FC Lübeck 1971

      THOME Nicole SW MTV Mainz 1973

      HAMBACH-RICHTER Rabea HH ETV Hamburg 1981

Silver FRA FRANCE  

      LEVEQUE Isabelle 09 DIJON ASPTT 1969

      CAVERON Catherine 1974

      FERRARI Annaick 19 NICE OGC 1977

      ROUSSELOT Bella 1968

      DE MORAIS Jessica 20 JOUE TOURS 1982

Bronze ITA ITALY  

      DRIGO Costanza 1970

      COLAIACOMO Daniela 1975

      DI LORENZO Ilaria 1981

      GIORDANO Maria Teresa Niside 1967

      DE CICCO Veronica 1977


